Commissioner of Patents & Tradem	01 - 22 - 2001 Washington, D.C. 20231
FORM PTO-1619A RE( (Rev. 6-99) / . / (\varphi \cdot O)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-99)  To the Honorable Commissioner c	Patent and Trademark Office  101589282 .ument or copy thereof.
Submission Type	Name of Conveying Party(ies):
X New	MAURIN, Veronique
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	BEAUQUEY, Bernard
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	JAN 1 6 2007 ES
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No
3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of conveyance:
Name: L'oreal	X Assignment Merger
Street Address: 14 rue Royale	Security Agreement Change of Name
City: Paris	Other:
State/Country: France Zip: 750	08 Execution Dates: 10122000
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ye	s <b>X</b> No
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with	a new application,
the first execution date of the application is	5:
X the filing date of the application is:09282	2000
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09671189	B. Patent No.(s)
6 Name and address of party to whom corresp	pondence 7. Number of applications and patents 1
concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	
or	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERI 400 Seventh Street, N.W.	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized
Attorney Docket No. <b>P65908US0</b>	to be charged to deposit account 06-1358
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
10. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t is a true copy of the original document.	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
$\mathcal{A}$	1 2 Sa. 0 N
	Wey 13. 140 J. January 16, 2001
Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #	Signature Date
	Total number of pages excluding cover sheet:
ID180 400 4470	
JPH&S 103-11/99  **ZEWDIE	
40.00 <b>A</b> P	
/	DATENT
· ·	PATENT

	•		STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT	
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Véronique MAURIN	
		400	Bernard BEAUQUEY	
	· ·	(0)		
		(4) (5)		
••		to ur	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and value each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hodersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to L'OREAL	luable considerations naid
5)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	1/1 P1- 75000 PARTS	
)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7) of	14 rue Royale, 75008 PARIS	
"	insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u>	(8) a	of FRANCE	
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	v (nere	ereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest rritories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as $^{"}\mathrm{Co}$	for the United States its
)	Insert Identification of Invention	, (G) W	ashing keratin materials, based on a deter	omposition for Egent surfactan
(9)	such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number	r `´ '''a	dialkyldiallylammonium homopolymer and a	n acrylic
	( or orgin ) ipplication realization	···to	erpolymer.  which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the	United States of America
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and	OF JAN Daid	aid application having been in September 28,	2000 (and assigned
	Serial No., if known	Se	erial No. 09/671,189	(and assigned
any co erfere ovision	2) The undersigned agree(s) to expontinuing or divisional applications the ence.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to ense of the International Union for Property.  4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned hereby authors.	ecute all papers ereof and to con execute all papers totection of Inc form all affirms orize(s) and re	n with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedie is necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and personal documents and perform any act which may be necessary in condustrial Property or similar agreements.  ative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United State equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and pulping or divisional applications thereof to the said Assigned and Assigned.	oncerning this application if going forward with such nnection with claims or s patent to the Assignee.
any coerfere erfere ovision lited Si reby ca y agre tht to:	2) The undersigned agree(s) to exceptioning or divisional applications the ence.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to ence of the International Union for Property of the Union for Property of the undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned hereby authorized the exception overlands that he has (they have) full determined the ence of the ence	execute all papers execute all papers execute all papers form all affirmation all affirmation and re or any continuity or any contention in the convey set to Assignee any and all act t(s) the law fire ent any further	is necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and operate and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United State equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and uning or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee in the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executable claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned as of past and future infringement.  In of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, Nor Identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the patent of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, Nor Identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the patent of	oncerning this application is going forward with such innection with claims or a patent to the Assignee. All Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and uted, and will not execute ned herein, including the W., Washington, D.C. the the rules of the United.
any coerfere ovision ited Si reby co y agre tht to:	2) The undersigned agree(s) to exceptioning or divisional applications the ence.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to ence of the International Union for Property of the Union for Property of the undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned hereby authorized the exception overlands that he has (they have) full determined the ence of the ence	execute all papers execute all papers execute all papers form all affirmation all affirmation and re or any continuity or any contention in the convey set to Assignee any and all act t(s) the law fire ent any further	is necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and operate and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United State equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and uning or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee in the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executable claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned as of past and future infringement.  In of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, Nor Identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the patent of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, Nor Identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the patent of	oncerning this application is going forward with such innection with claims or a patent to the Assignee. All Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and uted, and will not execute ned herein, including the W., Washington, D.C. the the rules of the United.
any coerfere ovision ited Si reby ca y agre tht to:	2) The undersigned agree(s) to exceptioning or divisional applications the ence.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to ence of the International Union for Property of the Union for Property of the undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned hereby authorized the exception overlands that he has (they have) full determined the ence of the ence	execute all papers execute all papers execute all papers form all affirmation all affirmation and re or any continuity or any contention in the convey set to Assignee any and all act t(s) the law fire ent any further	is necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and operate and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United State equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and uning or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee in the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executable claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned as of past and future infringement.  In of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, Nor Identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the patent of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, Nor Identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the patent of	oncerning this application is going forward with such innection with claims or a patent to the Assignee. All Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and uted, and will not execute ned herein, including the W., Washington, D.C. the the rules of the United.
any coeffere ovision nited Si reby ca y agre tht to: 004, the look particles	2) The undersigned agree(s) to exceptinuing or divisional applications the ence.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to ence of the International Union for Property of the undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned hereby authorates resulting from this application overants that he has (they have) full the mement in conflict herewith.  6) Assignor hereby further assigns sue for, and collect damages for, and 7) The undersigned hereby grantine power to insert on this assignment attent and Trademark Office for reconstructions.	excute all papers ereof and to con execute all pai otection of inc riform all affirma orize(s) and re or any contin- right to convey to to Assignee any and all act t(s) the law firment any further cordation of the undersigned me of inventor	s necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and person and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in condustrial Property or similar agreements. Attive acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United State equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and uning or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not exect all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned to past and future infringement. The of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, Now it is document.  The operation of the understanded name(s). The operation of the date(s) opposite the understanded name(s). The operation of the date(s) opposite the understanded name(s). The operation of the date(s) opposite the understanded name(s). The operation of the date(s) opposite the understanded name(s) and the date(s) opposite the understanded name(s).	oncerning this application is going forward with such innection with claims or as patent to the Assignee. All Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and uted, and will not execute ned herein, including the W., Washington, D.C. the the rules of the United
any coeffere ovision nited Si reby ca y agre tht to: 004, the look particles	2) The undersigned agree(s) to exceptinuing or divisional applications the ence.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to ence of the International Union for Property of the undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned hereby authorates resulting from this application overants that he has (they have) full the mement in conflict herewith.  6) Assignor hereby further assigns sue for, and collect damages for, and 7) The undersigned hereby grantine power to insert on this assignment attent and Trademark Office for reconstructions.	execute all papers execute all papers execute all papers form all affirmation all affirmation and re or any continuity or any contention in the convey set to Assignee any and all act t(s) the law fire ent any further	s necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared on operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and operate with the Assignee with a grant of a valid United State acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United State equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and nating or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee with entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned to past and future infringement.  In of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N. or identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with a document.  In or the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Véronique MAURIN  Typed name  Signature  Signature	oncerning this application is going forward with such innection with claims or a patent to the Assignee. All Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and uted, and will not execute ned herein, including the W., Washington, D.C. the the rules of the United.
any co	2) The undersigned agree(s) to experimination of divisional applications the ence.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to ence of the International Union for Proceedings of the International Union for Procedings of the Union of the International Union for Procedings of the International Union for International Inter	excute all papers ereof and to con execute all pai otection of inc riform all affirma orize(s) and re or any contin- right to convey to to Assignee any and all act t(s) the law firment any further cordation of the undersigned me of inventor	s necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared on operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and operate with the Assignee with a grant of a valid United State acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United State equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and number of divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee with entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned to past and future infringement.  In of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N. or identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with a document.  In order to comply with the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Véronique MAURIN  Typed name  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature	oncerning this application is going forward with such innection with claims or as patent to the Assignee. All Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and uted, and will not execute ned herein, including the W., Washington, D.C. the the rules of the United the Lucian (SEAL)
any covision  iited Sizeby covision  y agree  that to:  in  the  the  the	2) The undersigned agree(s) to exceptioning or divisional applications the ence.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to ence of the International Union for Property of the Union for Property of the undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned hereby authors tates resulting from this application overlands that he has (they have) full the ement in conflict herewith.  6) Assignor hereby further assigns sue for, and collect damages for, and collect damages for, and are power to insert on this assignment at the property of the undersigned hereby grant are power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for recommendation of the undersigned hereby the october 12, 2000 National National American National National American National National American National National American National American National Nat	ecute all papers ereof and to con execute all papers execute all papers execute all papers execute all papers form all affirm erize(s) and re a or any contin right to convey es to Assignee any and all act exists to the law fire ent any further condation of the execute all papers ent any further condation of the execute all papers ent any further condation of the execute all papers ent of the law fire execute all papers execute	s necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared on operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and person and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in condustrial Property or similar agreements. The active acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United State equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and nuting or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigns of past and future infringement.  In of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N. or identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with a document.  In on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  It will be the date of the patent rights assignature on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  It will be the date of the patent rights assignature of the patent rights as it is a patent right of the patent rights as it is a patent right of the patent rights as it is a patent right of the patent rights as it is a patent right of the patent right of	oncerning this application is going forward with such innection with claims or as patent to the Assignee. All Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and uted, and will not execute ned herein, including the W., Washington, D.C. the the rules of the United
any covision inted Size y agree what to size y agree inted Size y agree interes y	2) The undersigned agree(s) to exceptioning or divisional applications the ence.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to ence of the International Union for Property of the Union for Property of the undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned hereby authors tates resulting from this application overlands that he has (they have) full the ement in conflict herewith.  6) Assignor hereby further assigns sue for, and collect damages for, and collect damages for, and are power to insert on this assignment at the property of the undersigned hereby grant are power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for recommendation of the undersigned hereby the october 12, 2000 National National American National National American National National American National National American National American National Nat	ecute all papers ereof and to con execute all papers erior all affirms erize(s) and re en or any contine right to convey execute any contine erior any further execute any further cordation of the execute any further cordation of the execute all papers execute	pers and documents and perform any act which may be declared or operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and person and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in condustrial Property or similar agreements. The active acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United State equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and request (s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and request (s) the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not exect all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigns to of past and future infringement.  In of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N. or Identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with a document.  In on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  It is the price of the patent rights assignature of the patent rights assignation of the pa	oncerning this application is going forward with such innection with claims or as patent to the Assignee. All Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and uted, and will not execute ned herein, including the W., Washington, D.C. the the rules of the United CSEAL)
any covered any co	2) The undersigned agree(s) to exceptioning or divisional applications the ence.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to ence of the International Union for Property of the Union for	ecute all papers ereof and to con execute all papers execute all papers execute all papers execute all papers form all affirm erize(s) and re a or any contin right to convey es to Assignee any and all act exists to the law fire ent any further condation of the execute all papers ent any further condation of the execute all papers ent any further condation of the execute all papers ent of the law fire execute all papers execute	s necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared on operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and person and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in condustrial Property or similar agreements. The active acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United State equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and uning or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned to past and future infringement.  In of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, Now it is document.  In on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  In Véronique MAURIN  Typed name  Signature  signature  signature  signature  signature  signature	oncerning this application of going forward with such innection with claims or as patent to the Assignee. All Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and uted, and will not execute ned herein, including the W., Washington, D.C. the the rules of the United (SEAL)
any covision ited Sovieted Sov	2) The undersigned agree(s) to exceptioning or divisional applications the ence.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to ence of the International Union for Property of the Union for	execute all papers form all affirmator orize(s) and re en or any continer right to convey es to Assignee any and all act t(s) the law fire ent any further cordation of the ent any further	s necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and person and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in condustrial Property or similar agreements. The active acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United State equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and uning or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned to past and future infringement. The of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, Now I dentification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with a document.  The date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  The Véronique MAURIN  Typed name  Typed name  Signature  signature  signature  signature  signature  signature  signature	oncerning this application of going forward with such innection with claims or as patent to the Assignee. All Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and uted, and will not execute ned herein, including the W., Washington, D.C. the the rules of the United (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
any corrections and control of the c	2) The undersigned agree(s) to exceptioning or divisional applications the ence.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to ence of the International Union for Property of the Union for	excute all papers execute all papers execute all papers execute all papers execute all papers form all affirma orize(s) and re en or any continuity is to Assignee any and all act ent any further cordation of the ent any further cor	s necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and person and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in condustrial Property or similar agreements. The active acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United State equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and uning or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned to past and future infringement.  In of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N. or identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with a document.  In on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  In Véronique MAURIN  Typed name  Signature  Typed name  signature	oncerning this application of going forward with such innection with claims or as patent to the Assignee. All Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and uted, and will not execute ned herein, including the W., Washington, D.C. the the rules of the United (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
any coeffere vision ited S teby coeffere ht to s XX4, tr tes P in e e e e e	2) The undersigned agree(s) to excentinuing or divisional applications the ence.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to ence of the International Union for Property of the Union for Property of the Union for Property of the Undersigned Agree(s) to perform the Union for Property of the Undersigned Agree(s) to perform this application over the Union over the	ecute all papers ereof and to con execute all pai execute all pai cortection of Ind form all affirma orize(s) and re it or any continuing to convey it to Assignee any and all act it(s) the law firm ent any further cordation of the eundersigned are of Inventor me of Inventor me of Inventor me of Inventor in the signed by it is a signed	s necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and person and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in condustrial Property or similar agreements.  ative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United State equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and uning or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not exect all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assignes of past and future infringement.  In of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N. or identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply winds document.  On the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Véronique MAURIN  typed name  signature  signature  signature  signature  typed name  signature  signature  signature  signature  signature  signature  signature  signature  signature	oncerning this application of going forward with such innection with claims or as patent to the Assignee. All Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and uted, and will not execute ned herein, including the W., Washington, D.C. the the rules of the United (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
any coerfere ovision nited Si reby co y agre ght to: 004, th ates P In te te te hte Add	2) The undersigned agree(s) to exceptioning or divisional applications the ence.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to ence of the International Union for Property of the Union for	ecute all papers ereof and to con execute all pai execute all pai cortection of Ind form all affirma orize(s) and re it or any continuing to convey it to Assignee any and all act it(s) the law firm ent any further cordation of the eundersigned are of Inventor me of Inventor me of Inventor me of Inventor in the signed by it is a signed	s necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and person and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in condustrial Property or similar agreements. The active acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United State equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and uning or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned to past and future infringement.  In of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N. or identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with a document.  In on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  In Véronique MAURIN  Typed name  Signature  Typed name  signature	oncerning this application if going forward with such innection with claims or as patent to the Assignee. all Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and uted, and will not execute ned herein, including the W., Washington, D.C. the the rules of the United the rules of the United (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)

LAW OFFICES OF

## JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 7/98

RECORDED: 01/16/2001

**PATENT REEL: 011433 FRAME: 0789**